## Government St. - South Acadian Thwy Project Project No. 09-GS-MS-0043

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		ONSTRUCTION LLC	GRADY CRAWFORD CO	
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	AS BID 25800	UNIT PRICE \$2.50	AMOUNT \$64,500.00	UNIT PRICE \$9.38	<b>AMOUNT</b> \$242,004.00
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	880	\$7.00	\$6,160.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00
	Restore Asphalt Concrete and Base Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY TON	6800 1563	\$60.00 \$110.00	\$408,000.00 \$171,930.00	\$156.26 \$175.00	\$1,062,568.00 \$273,525.00
	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON LF	3270	\$123.00	\$402,210.00	\$176.25	\$576,337.50
1195104 1195312	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil) Twelve (12) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	4230 90	\$0.75 \$5.00	\$3,172.50 \$450.00	\$3.75 \$15.00	\$15,862.50 \$1,350.00
1195324 1195504	Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil) Four (4) Inch Wide Painted Reflective Striping	LF LF	90 600	\$10.00 \$3.00	\$900.00 \$1,800.00	\$30.00 \$3.75	\$2,700.00 \$2,250.00
	Removal of Existing Pavement Markings	SF	140	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$12.50	\$1,750.00
	Removal of Trees (13" to Less Than 25") Removal of Trees (25" to Less Than 37")	EACH EACH	10	\$1,250.00 \$2.000.00	\$12,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,250.00 \$2,500.00	\$12,500.00 \$5,000.00
2010303	Removal of Trees (25" to Less Hall 57") Removal of Trees (37" Up to and Including 60")	EACH	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00
	Removal of Structures and Obstructions Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	LUMP SY	4200	\$25,000.00 \$15.00	\$25,000.00 \$63,000.00	\$625,000.00 \$12.50	\$625,000.00 \$52,500.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	270	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$12.50	\$3,375.00
	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF LF	140 8550	\$6.00 \$11.00	\$840.00 \$94,050.00	\$9.38 \$12.50	\$1,313.20 \$106,875.00
5020208	High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 Hours)	SY	3700	\$80.00	\$296,000.00	\$250.00	\$925,000.00
5031000 7010212	Temporary Pavement Surfacing  12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	SY LF	6840 60	\$45.00 \$140.00	\$307,800.00 \$8,400.00	\$187.50 \$125.00	\$1,282,500.00 \$7,500.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	80	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF LF	20 40	\$165.00 \$140.00	\$3,300.00 \$5,600.00	\$156.25 \$187.50	\$3,125.00 \$7,500.00
7010524	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$312.50	\$6,250.00
	36" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe Grate Inlet (12")	LF EACH	20	\$230.00 \$4,500.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,500.00	\$625.00 \$1,875.00	\$12,500.00 \$1,875.00
	Grate Inlet (24")	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7020600 7020800	Yard Drain Inlet Junction Box (Conflict Box)	EACH EACH	1 1	\$5,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,312.50 \$12,500.00	\$2,312.50 \$12,500.00
7040608	8" Concrete Channel Paving	SY	230	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$250.00	\$57,500.00
	#57 Stone Backfill #610 Limestone Backfill	CY CY	300 9892	\$130.00 \$70.00	\$39,000.00 \$692,440.00	\$137.50 \$137.50	\$41,250.00 \$1,360,150.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$62.50	\$31,250.00
	Controlled Low Strength Material Sewer Pipe (0 - 6') (8")	CY LF	500 10	\$100.00 \$230.00	\$50,000.00 \$2,300.00	\$218.75 \$150.92	\$109,375.00 \$1,509.20
802001C	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (8")	LF	10	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$163.42	\$1,634.20
	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (12") Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (15")	LF LF	20 736	\$250.00 \$180.00	\$5,000.00 \$132,480.00	\$226.92 \$202.34	\$4,538.40 \$148,922.24
802002G	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (15")	LF	734	\$180.00	\$132,120.00	\$242.02	\$177,642.68
	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (18") Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (8")	LF LF	160 20	\$170.00 \$230.00	\$27,200.00 \$4,600.00	\$297.76 \$143.73	\$47,641.60 \$2,874.60
802003E	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (12")	LF	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$218.61	\$17,488.80
	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (15") Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (18")	LF LF	359 80	\$90.00 \$115.00	\$32,310.00 \$9,200.00	\$223.38 \$297.76	\$80,193.42 \$23,820.80
	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (21")	LF LF	1610	\$190.00	\$305,900.00	\$391.16	\$629,767.60
	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (24") Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (8")	LF LF	430 270	\$300.00 \$230.00	\$129,000.00 \$62,100.00	\$580.64 \$143.73	\$249,675.20 \$38,807.10
	1 ( / /	LF LF	921 80	\$151.00	\$139,071.00 \$9.200.00	\$242.02	\$222,900.42
	Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (18") Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (24")	LF	330	\$115.00 \$390.00	\$9,200.00 \$128,700.00	\$297.76 \$580.64	\$23,820.80 \$191,611.20
802005G	Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (15")	LF LF	480	\$590.00	\$283,200.00	\$242.02	\$116,169.60
802005L 802106L	Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (24") Sewer Pipe (20.1' - 24.0') (24")	LF	320 530	\$700.00 \$700.00	\$224,000.00 \$371,000.00	\$580.64 \$580.64	\$185,804.80 \$307,739.20
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (15")  Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (24")	LF LF	40 220	\$144.00 \$200.00	\$5,760.00 \$44,000.00	\$663.38 \$989.73	\$26,535.20 \$217,740.60
	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	1830	\$200.00	\$183,000.00	\$93.75	\$217,740.60 \$171,562.50
	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out Remove Sewer Pipe	EACH LUMP	130	\$360.00 \$176,000.00	\$46,800.00 \$176,000.00	\$375.00 \$62,500.00	\$48,750.00 \$62,500.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$13,125.00
	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0') 60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH EACH	2	\$7,500.00 \$8.500.00	\$15,000.00 \$34,000.00	\$5,625.00 \$9,375.00	\$11,250.00 \$37,500.00
8031602	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	4	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$11,875.00	\$47,500.00
	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0') 60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH EACH	11	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00		\$12,500.00 \$15,625.00	\$137,500.00 \$93,750.00
8031605	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0') 72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH EACH	2	\$11,000.00 \$13,500.00	\$22,000.00 \$54,000.00	\$15,625.00 \$19,375.00	\$31,250.00 \$77,500.00
8031725	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	6	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$21,875.00	\$131,250.00
	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0') Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	EACH VF	6 50	\$26,000.00 \$240.00	\$156,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$31,250.00 \$125.00	\$187,500.00 \$6,250.00
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	VF	4	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (15") Abandon Sewer Manhole	VF EACH	5	\$550.00 \$2,000.00		\$187.50 \$625.00	\$1,125.00 \$3,125.00
817003L	24" Trenched Casing	LF	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00
819100G 819100L	15" Microtunneled Pipe 24" Microtunneled Pipe	LF LF	1730 141	\$955.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,652,150.00 \$211,500.00	\$1,192.50 \$1,437.50	\$2,063,025.00 \$202,687.50
8192000	Tunnel Shafts	LUMP	1	\$1,178,000.00	\$1,178,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,025,000.00
	Guardrail Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF LF	25 400	\$60.00 \$40.00	\$1,500.00 \$16,000.00	\$250.00 \$62.50	\$6,250.00 \$25,000.00
9020305	5-Ft. Chain Link Gate, 5-Ft. Height	EACH	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
	15 Ft. Chain Link Double Gate, 6 Ft. Height Slab Sod	EACH SY	10600	\$1,800.00 \$8.00	\$1,800.00 \$84,800.00	\$3,125.00 \$12.50	\$3,125.00 \$132,500.00
9031501	Champion Bermuda Overseeded with Perennial Rye (Baseball Field Sod)	SY	136	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$18.75	\$2,550.00
	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP LUMP	1	\$461,000.00 \$690,000.00		\$125,000.00 \$937,500.00	\$125,000.00 \$937,500.00
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$93,750.00	\$93,750.00
9059000 9070224	Traffic Control Officer Concrete Curb and Gutter (24")	LUMP LF	140	\$15,000.00 \$45.00	\$15,000.00 \$6,300.00	\$15,000.00 \$43.75	\$15,000.00 \$6,125.00
9070306	6" Concrete Walk	SY	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
	8" Concrete Drives 8" Incidental Concrete Paving	SY SY	250 360	\$100.00 \$80.00	\$25,000.00 \$28,800.00	\$100.00 \$106.25	\$25,000.00 \$38,250.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$1,198,900.00	\$1,198,900.00	\$1,531,250.00	\$1,531,250.00
9900000	Flowable Fill Utility Relocation Allowance	CY LUMP	54 1	\$170.00 \$150,000.00		\$312.50 \$150,000.00	\$16,875.00 \$150,000.00
9900001	Class II Base Course (12" Thick)	SY	1450	\$46.00	\$66,700.00	\$68.75	\$99,687.50
	Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	LF EACH	940 70	\$1.00 \$8.00	\$940.00 \$560.00	\$3.75 \$12.50	\$3,525.00 \$875.00
9900004	Stone Backfill (DOTD Roadways)	CY	230	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00
	Piping Removal within Concrete Channel Vibration Monitoring	LUMP EACH	20	\$30,000.00 \$500.00		\$250,000.00 \$1,125.00	\$250,000.00 \$22,500.00
9900007	Portable Changeable Full Matrix Message Sign (PCFMMS)	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$250,000.00
	Intermediate Project Milestone Early Completion Incentive Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (20") Channel Crossing	DAY LF	10 110	\$500.00 \$400.00		\$500.00 \$1,289.16	\$5,000.00 \$141,807.60
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (24") Channel Crossing	LF	90	\$510.00	. ,	\$1,844.97	\$166,047.30
					\$11,989,083.50		\$18,065,527.76